STATUS OF BENDER ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS

FOR STATUS CONFERENCE
AP Case Name Service Responsive Default Filed Initial Disclosures | Discovery Issued Motions to Be Heard on
& Number Date Pleading February 1, 2012 at 1:30
(sign. date | Filed/Dated
on green
card)
11-00072 6.23.11 Answer 1.24.12 Motion to Extend Time filed
Southern Gas & Supply by Bender Shipbuilding &
Company, Inc. Repair Co., Inc.
11-00073 6.14.11 Answer 7.11.11 Bender: 9.14.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
IMC - Industrial Medical Defendant: 9.27.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &
Clinic of Mobile Repair Co., Inc.
11-00080 6.16.11 Answer 6.22.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Bosarge Diving, Inc. by Bender Shipbuilding &
Repair Co., Inc.
11-00082 6.13.11 Answer 6.30.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
ICM - Integrated Case Defendant: 9.14.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &
Management Repair Co., Inc.
11-00084 6.15.11 Answer 8.31.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
AIG National Insurance Motion to Extend | Motion to Extend | by Bender Shipbuilding &
Company Time to 2.1.12 | Time to  2.1.12 | Repair Co., Inc.
Granted Granted
11-00101 No Green | Answer 7.11.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Alter, Amend or
Bay Paper Company, Inc. Card in Defendant: 9.15.11 | Def. Resp. 1.24.12 Vacate
File Defendant: 7.28.11 Motion to Amend Answer
Motion to Extend Time filed
by Bender Shipbuilding &
Repair Co., Inc.
11-00102 8.8.11 Answer 12.2.11 | 10.26.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Analytical Chemical Testing by Bender Shipbuilding &
Laboratory, Inc. Repair Co., Inc.
11-00103 1.20.12 Answer 1.23.12 Motion to Extend Time filed
Galaxy, LLC (via private by Bender Shipbuilding &
process Repair Co., Inc.
server)
11-00104 Served Answer 7.11.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Industrial Rehab, Inc. Green Card Defendant: 9.27.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &




AP Case Name Service Responsive Default Filed Initial Disclosures | Discovery Issued Motions to Be Heard on
& Number Date Pleading February 1, 2012 at 1:30
(sign. date | Filed/Dated
on green
card)
in File (no Repair Co., Inc.
date)
11-00108 6.17.11 Answer 8.18.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Native American Defendant: 9.19.11 | Def. Resp: 10.26.11 | by Bender Shipbuilding &
Technologies Company Repair Co., Inc.
d/b/aN.A. Tech
11-00110 Green Card | Answer 8.4.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Northrop Grumman  Ship | returned Defendant: 10.4.11 | Def Respon: 1.13.11 | by Bender Shipbuilding &
Systems, Inc. with no Repair Co., Inc.
signature
11-00113 6.27.11 Answer 7.8.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Defendant: Motion to Extend
Gulf Marine Chemists, Inc. SETTLED — Defendant: 10.3.11 Time to Respond to
PAPERWORK Discovery
PENDING
Motion to Extend Time filed
by Bender Shipbuilding &
Repair Co., Inc.
11-00115 No Green | Answer Bender: 10.25.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Malone Consulting Services | Card in | 10.10.11 Defendant: by Bender Shipbuilding &
File Repair Co., Inc.
11-00116 Served Answer 7.6.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Oil Recovery Company, Inc. | Green Card Extension Granted | Extension Granted to | by Bender Shipbuilding &
of Alabama in File to 2.1.12 2.1.12 Repair Co., Inc.
(no date)
11-00119 6.10.11 Answer 8.9.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed

McGriff Tire Company, Inc.

by Bender Shipbuilding &
Repair Co., Inc.




AP Case Name Service Responsive Default Filed Initial Disclosures | Discovery Issued Motions to Be Heard on
& Number Date Pleading February 1, 2012 at 1:30
(sign. date | Filed/Dated
on green
card)
11-00120 No Return | Filed Alias Motion to Extend Time filed
Mensura Capital, LLC Card in | Summons by Bender Shipbuilding &
File Repair Co., Inc.
11-00127 No Green | Filed Notice of
Victoria Maritime Service Card Back | Dismissal
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL | Yet
FILED
11-00134 Answer 7.20.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Shipconstructor ~ Software, | (not Defendant: 9.19.11 | Def. Resp.: 10.28.11 | by Bender Shipbuilding &
Inc. and served) Defendant: 10.20.11 | Repair Co., Inc.
Shipconstructor ~ Software | 6.14.11 Bender
USA, Inc. Resp:11.21.11
11-00136 6.13.11 Answer 8.9.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
First Insurance Funding Def. Resp: 11.3.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &
Corp. Defendant: 11.7.11 Repair Co., Inc.
11-00137 6.13.11 Answer 8.2.11 Bender: 9.15.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
Bollinger Shipyards, Inc. Defendant: 9.21.11 | Def Resp. 12.19.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &
Repair Co., Inc.
11-00140 6.13.11 Answer 9.20.11 Bender: 9.16.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time filed
International AssuraneeIne: Defendant: 9.19.11 | Def. Resp.: 11.3.11 by Bender Shipbuilding &
PARTY DISMISSED Repair Co., Inc.
State National Insurance
Company

National Union Fire
Insurance Company

Bender: 9.16.11
Defendant:
11.18.11




AP Case Name Service Responsive Default Filed Initial Disclosures | Discovery Issued Motions to Be Heard on
& Number Date Pleading February 1, 2012 at 1:30
(sign. date | Filed/Dated
on green
card)
XL Specialty  Insurance
Company
National Liability & Fire | 6.13.11 Answer 9.2.11
Insurance Company
Liberty Mutual Insurance 6.14.11
Company
Navigators Insurance 6.13.11 Answer 9.30.11 Bender 9.16.11 Bender: 9.30.11
Company Re-sent Defendant: 9.30.11 | Def. Resp: 10.24.11
8.4.11 Defendant: 10.24.11
Arch Specialty Insurance | 6.16.11 Answer 8.19.11 Bender: 9.16.11
Company Defendant: 10.1.11
Lexington Insurance 6.13.11 Answer 9.8.11 Bender: 9.16.11
Company Defendant:
11.18.11
Landmark Insurance 6.13.11
Company
Great American Insurance 6.13.11
Company Of New York
Fireman’s Fund Insurance | 6.15.11 Bender: 9.16.11 Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Dismiss Party filed
Company Defendant: 10.4.11 | Def. Resp: 11.23.11 by Fireman’s Fund Insurance
Co.
RSUI Indemnity Company 6.13.11
Merchants Bonding | 6.14.11
Company
WQIS Resent

8.3.11




AP Case Name
& Number

Service
Date

(sign. date
on green
card)

Responsive
Pleading
Filed/Dated

Default Filed

Initial Disclosures

Discovery Issued

Motions to Be Heard on
February 1, 2012 at 1:30

Twin City Fire Insurance
Company

6.14.11

Indemnity

Insurance Company Of N.A.
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL
FILED

Northern Assurance
Company Of America
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL
FILED

6.14.11

WQIS
NOTICE of DISMISSAL
FILED

Resent
8.3.11

St. Paul Travelers Insurance
Company

(Actually Travelers
Indemnity Company)
PARTY DISMISSED

Travelers Casualty & Surety

Company

(Actually Travelers Casualty
& Surety Company of
America)

PARTY DISMISSED

6.14.11

Axis Insurance Company
PARTY DISMISSED

6.13.11

Answer 8.8.11

Bender: 9.16.11
Defendant:
10.25.11




ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS BEING PURSUED BY OTHER COUNSEL

11-00135

BellSouth Long Distance,
Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long
Distance and

6.10.11
6.10.11

Answer 8.5.11

11-00138
FIA Card Services, N.A.

11-00139

Tampa Ship, LLC {f/k/a
Tampa Bay Shipbuilding &
Re

The following cases have been dismissed as of October 4, 2011:

Case Number:
11-00062
11-00064
11-00065
11-00066
11-00067
11-00068
11-00069
11-00070
11-00071

Defendant’s Name:

BLP Mobile Paint

OEC - Office Equipment Company

Ranger Steel Services, LP

Rubber Hose & Gasket Co., Inc.

Littoral Research Group

Seabulk Towing

Sunbelt Rentalts, Inc.

Linde, Inc.

Wesco Welding Engineering, Supply Co., Inc.

6




11-00075
11-00076
11-00077
11-00078
11-00079
11-00081
11-00083
11-00085
11-00086
11-00088
11-00089
11-00090
11-00091
11-00094
11-00095
11-00096
11-00097
11-00098
11-00099
11-00100
11-00105
11-00106
11-00107
11-00111
11-00114
11-00118
11-00109
11-00121
11-00122
11-00123
11-00124
11-00128
11-00129

Encompass Marine, Ltd.

Electric Boat Corp.

Dyson Plumbing, Inc.

Dryco, LLC

CIT Technology Financial Services, Inc.
C&C Marine, LLC

Caterpillar Financial Services

B&B Industrial Supply Co., Inc.

B&D Contracting, Inc.

American General Life Insurance Company
Allied Waste Services

Allen Southern Electric Motor Service, Inc.
Alabama State Docks

AL Credit Corporation

Mayer Electric Supply Co., Inc.

Marine & Industrial Supply Company, Inc.
Hydraulic Crane Specialists, Inc.
Industrial Water Services, Inc.

Cobert Bending, Inc.

Centerline, Inc.

Legier & Company f/k/a Legier & Materne
Emeric, Inc.

Mobile Area Water & Sewer System
Flexcomp Administrative Services, Inc.
Trimble Navigation, Inc.

PPG Architectural Finishes

Federal Express Corporation

The Mobile Press Register, Inc.

Murray & Associates

S&K Machine Works & Fabrication
Safety Source, Inc.

Wade Office Equipment

Autodesk, Inc.



11-00130
11-00131
11-00132
11-00133

Art Anderson Associates
Taylor Machine Works

Adams & Reese, LLP
John A. Robertson Insurance Company and EMC Insurance

Notice of Dismissal filed but Order not vet entered:

11-00140

Default Judgment Entered:

International Assurance, et al.
(As to Defendants: Northern Assurance Company of America and Indemnity Insurance
Company of America and WQIS only)

AP Case Name Service Responsive Default Filed Initial Disclosures | Discovery Issued Motions to Be Heard on
& Number Date Pleading
(sign. date | Filed/Dated
on green
card)
11-00063 6.13.11 10.3.11
Moody & Sons, Inc. 10.4.11 Granted
11-00069 6.13.11 SETTLED 10.7.11
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 10.11.11 Granted
11-00087 6.14.11 10.3.11 Cert. Recorded
Cintas 10.4.11 Granted
11-00092 6.13.11 10.3.11 Cert. Recorded

Alabama Computer Forms &
Printing Co., Inc.

10.4.11 Granted

Cert. Recorded




11-00093 (served — 10.3.11
Air Hydraulic & Mechanical | but  card 10.4.11 Granted
Equipment, Inc. torn -
couldn’t
read date)
11-00112 6.15.11 10.26.11
SLS Services, LLC 10.27.11 Granted
11-00117 6.14.11 10.3.11
Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc. 10.4.11 Granted
11-00125 6.29.11 10.3.11 Cert. Recorded
Sunshine Equipment, Inc. 10.4.11 Granted
11-00126 6.13.11 10.3.11 Cert. Recorded

Tide Moving & Storage

10.4.11 Granted




