STATUS OF BENDER ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date (sign. date on green card)	Responsive Pleading Filed/Dated	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on February 1, 2012 at 1:30
11-00072 Southern Gas & Supply Company, Inc.	6.23.11	Answer 1.24.12				Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00073 IMC – Industrial Medical Clinic of Mobile	6.14.11	Answer 7.11.11		Bender: 9.14.11 Defendant: 9.27.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00080 Bosarge Diving, Inc.	6.16.11	Answer 6.22.11		Bender: 9.15.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
ICM – Integrated Case Management	6.13.11	Answer 6.30.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.14.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
AIG National Insurance Company	6.15.11	Answer 8.31.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Motion to Extend Time to 2.1.12 Granted	Bender: 9.30.11 Motion to Extend Time to 2.1.12 Granted	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00101 Bay Paper Company, Inc.	No Green Card in File	Answer 7.11.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.15.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp. 1.24.12 Defendant: 7.28.11	Motion to Alter, Amend or Vacate Motion to Amend Answer Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00102 Analytical Chemical Testing Laboratory, Inc.	8.8.11	Answer 12.2.11	10.26.11			Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00103 Galaxy, LLC	1.20.12 (via private process server)	Answer 1.23.12				Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00104 Industrial Rehab, Inc.	Served Green Card	Answer 7.11.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.27.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding &

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date (sign. date on green card)	Responsive Pleading Filed/Dated	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on February 1, 2012 at 1:30
	in File (no date)					Repair Co., Inc.
11-00108 Native American Technologies Company d/b/a N.A. Tech	6.17.11	Answer 8.18.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.19.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp: 10.26.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
Northrop Grumman Ship Systems, Inc.	Green Card returned with no signature	Answer 8.4.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 10.4.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def Respon: 1.13.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00113 Gulf Marine Chemists, Inc.	6.27.11	Answer 7.8.11 SETTLED – PAPERWORK PENDING		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 10.3.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Defendant: Motion to Extend Time to Respond to Discovery Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00115 Malone Consulting Services	No Green Card in File	Answer 10.10.11		Bender: 10.25.11 Defendant:	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00116 Oil Recovery Company, Inc. of Alabama	Served Green Card in File (no date)	Answer 7.6.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Extension Granted to 2.1.12	Bender: 9.30.11 Extension Granted to 2.1.12	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00119 McGriff Tire Company, Inc.	6.10.11	Answer 8.9.11		Bender: 9.15.11	Bender: 9.30.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date (sign. date on green card)	Responsive Pleading Filed/Dated	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on February 1, 2012 at 1:30
11-00120 Mensura Capital, LLC	No Return Card in File	Filed Alias Summons				Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00127 Victoria Maritime Service NOTICE OF DISMISSAL FILED	No Green Card Back Yet	Filed Notice of Dismissal				
Shipconstructor Software, Inc. and Shipconstructor USA, Inc.	(not served) 6.14.11	Answer 7.20.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.19.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp.: 10.28.11 Defendant: 10.20.11 Bender Resp:11.21.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00136 First Insurance Funding Corp.	6.13.11	Answer 8.9.11		Bender: 9.15.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp: 11.3.11 Defendant: 11.7.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00137 Bollinger Shipyards, Inc.	6.13.11	Answer 8.2.11		Bender: 9.15.11 Defendant: 9.21.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def Resp. 12.19.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
11-00140 International Assurance, Inc. PARTY DISMISSED	6.13.11	Answer 9.20.11		Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 9.19.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp.: 11.3.11	Motion to Extend Time filed by Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.
State National Insurance Company						
National Union Fire Insurance Company				Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 11.18.11		

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date	Responsive Pleading	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on February 1, 2012 at 1:30
& Number	(sign. date on green card)	Filed/Dated				2 001 441 7 17 2012 40 110 0
XL Specialty Insurance Company						
National Liability & Fire Insurance Company	6.13.11	Answer 9.2.11				
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	6.14.11					
Navigators Insurance Company	6.13.11 Re-sent 8.4.11	Answer 9.30.11		Bender 9.16.11 Defendant: 9.30.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp: 10.24.11 Defendant: 10.24.11	
Arch Specialty Insurance Company	6.16.11	Answer 8.19.11		Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 10.1.11		
Lexington Insurance Company	6.13.11	Answer 9.8.11		Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 11.18.11		
Landmark Insurance Company	6.13.11					
Great American Insurance Company Of New York	6.13.11					
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	6.15.11			Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 10.4.11	Bender: 9.30.11 Def. Resp: 11.23.11	Motion to Dismiss Party filed by Fireman's Fund Insurance Co.
RSUI Indemnity Company	6.13.11					
Merchants Bonding Company	6.14.11					
WQIS	Resent 8.3.11					

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date (sign. date on green card)	Responsive Pleading Filed/Dated	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on February 1, 2012 at 1:30
Twin City Fire Insurance Company	6.14.11					
Indemnity Insurance Company Of N.A. NOTICE OF DISMISSAL FILED						
Northern Assurance Company Of America NOTICE OF DISMISSAL FILED	6.14.11					
WQIS NOTICE of DISMISSAL FILED	Resent 8.3.11					
St. Paul Travelers Insurance Company (Actually Travelers Indemnity Company) PARTY DISMISSED						
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company (Actually Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America) PARTY DISMISSED	6.14.11					
Axis Insurance Company PARTY DISMISSED	6.13.11	Answer 8.8.11		Bender: 9.16.11 Defendant: 10.25.11		

	ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS BEING PURSUED BY OTHER COUNSEL						
11-00135		Answer 8.5.11					
BellSouth Long Distance,	6.10.11						
Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long	6.10.11						
Distance and							
11-00138							
FIA Card Services, N.A.							
11-00139							
Tampa Ship, LLC f/k/a							
Tampa Bay Shipbuilding &							
Re							

The following cases have been dismissed as of October 4, 2011:

Case Number:	Defendant's Name:
11-00062	BLP Mobile Paint
11-00064	OEC – Office Equipment Company
11-00065	Ranger Steel Services, LP
11-00066	Rubber Hose & Gasket Co., Inc.
11-00067	Littoral Research Group
11-00068	Seabulk Towing
11-00069	Sunbelt Rentalts, Inc.
11-00070	Linde, Inc.
11-00071	Wesco Welding Engineering, Supply Co., Inc.

11-00075	Encompass Marine, Ltd.
11-00076	Electric Boat Corp.
11-00077	Dyson Plumbing, Inc.
11-00078	Dryco, LLC
11-00079	CIT Technology Financial Services, Inc.
11-00081	C&C Marine, LLC
11-00083	Caterpillar Financial Services
11-00085	B&B Industrial Supply Co., Inc.
11-00086	B&D Contracting, Inc.
11-00088	American General Life Insurance Company
11-00089	Allied Waste Services
11-00090	Allen Southern Electric Motor Service, Inc.
11-00091	Alabama State Docks
11-00094	A.I. Credit Corporation
11-00095	Mayer Electric Supply Co., Inc.
11-00096	Marine & Industrial Supply Company, Inc.
11-00097	Hydraulic Crane Specialists, Inc.
11-00098	Industrial Water Services, Inc.
11-00099	Cobert Bending, Inc.
11-00100	Centerline, Inc.
11-00105	Legier & Company f/k/a Legier & Materne
11-00106	Emeric, Inc.
11-00107	Mobile Area Water & Sewer System
11-00111	Flexcomp Administrative Services, Inc.
11-00114	Trimble Navigation, Inc.
11-00118	PPG Architectural Finishes
11-00109	Federal Express Corporation
11-00121	The Mobile Press Register, Inc.
11-00122	Murray & Associates
11-00123	S&K Machine Works & Fabrication
11-00124	Safety Source, Inc.
11-00128	Wade Office Equipment
11-00129	Autodesk, Inc.

11-00130	Art Anderson Associates
11-00131	Taylor Machine Works
11-00132	Adams & Reese, LLP
11-00133	John A. Robertson Insurance Company and EMC Insurance

Notice of Dismissal filed but Order not yet entered:

11-00140 International Assurance, et al.

(As to Defendants: Northern Assurance Company of America and Indemnity Insurance

Company of America and WQIS only)

Default Judgment Entered:

AP Case Name & Number	Service Date (sign. date on green card)	Responsive Pleading Filed/Dated	Default Filed	Initial Disclosures	Discovery Issued	Motions to Be Heard on
11-00063 Moody & Sons, Inc.	6.13.11		10.3.11 10.4.11 Granted			
11-00069 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.	6.13.11	SETTLED	10.7.11 10.11.11 Granted			
11-00087 Cintas	6.14.11		10.3.11 10.4.11 Granted			Cert. Recorded
11-00092 Alabama Computer Forms & Printing Co., Inc.	6.13.11		10.3.11 10.4.11 Granted			Cert. Recorded
						Cert. Recorded

11-00093	(served –	10.3.11	
Air Hydraulic & Mechanical	but card	10.4.11 Granted	
Equipment, Inc.	torn –		
	couldn't		
	read date)		
11-00112	6.15.11	10.26.11	
SLS Services, LLC		10.27.11 Granted	
11-00117	6.14.11	10.3.11	
Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc.		10.4.11 Granted	
11-00125	6.29.11	10.3.11	Cert. Recorded
Sunshine Equipment, Inc.		10.4.11 Granted	
11-00126	6.13.11	10.3.11	Cert. Recorded
Tide Moving & Storage		10.4.11 Granted	